# CH \$465.00 366216

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Real Green Systems Inc.		10/01/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Real Green Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	4375 Pineview Boulevard	
City:	Walled Lake	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662166	CUSTOMER ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	3662165	MAPPING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4788086	REAL GREEN
Registration Number:	4578720	REAL GREEN
Registration Number:	5076462	SERVICE ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	5067145	SERVICE ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4986897	TRUCK ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4997983	REMARKABLE GROWTH SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number:	5026255	G REALGREEN.MARKETING
Registration Number:	4970797	MOBILE LIVE
Registration Number:	5098825	ONE STEP SALES
Registration Number:	4988799	AUTOMATED MARKETING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4993483	AUTOMATED MARKETING ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	5033478	MEASUREMENT ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	5071761	MEASUREMENT ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	5027273	MYCOMMANDCENTER
Registration Number:	5219928	RGNINJA
Registration Number:	5845918	QUICK FIT SCHEDULING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0559

900516196

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6179041703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7815854504

Email: tmg@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER HEISLER LAVALLEY
Address Line 1: One University Ave., Ste 302B

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, Attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Heisler Lavalley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Real Green certification of conversion#page1.tif source=Real Green certification of conversion#page2.tif source=Real Green certification of conversion#page3.tif source=Real Green certification of conversion#page4.tif

OCT 0 1 2018	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
1.1.1.0	This document is effective on the date filed, un		FILED
	subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document		OCT 02 2018
Name REGAN J DUFFY, ESQ - DUFFY AND ROBERTSON, P C		ADMINISTRATOR	
Address 1111 WEST LONG LAKE RO	OAD, SUITE 202		CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Crty TROY, MI 48098	State Z	IP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.		Expiration date for new assumed names. December 31,	
		Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2	

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion

following Certific		rersion	
1 Before Con Entity Name REAL GREEN S	,		Entity ID 800122556
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation  Street Address, if different than the one pi	rovided in Item 3
		Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2 After Conve	ersion		
Entity Name REAL GREEN S	YSTEMS, LL	c ,	
		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation	
Entity Type		Domestic Limited Liability Company	
	Ø	Foreign Limited Liability Company	·
		n is a domestic corporation that has not con elected a board of directors, proceed to Iter	nmenced business, has not issued any shares or m 9
If the converting	corporation	is a domestic corporation that has commer	ced business or a foreign corporation, proceed to Item 3
\$1050	CKIAN	M 182 8884	



W

Cauarning Statute	n Entity)
Governing Statute	
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act	
Street Address	,
4375 PINEVIEW BOULEVARD, WALLED LAKE, MI 48390	
Principal Place of Business	
4375 PINEVIEW BOULEVARD, WALLED LAKE, MI 48390	
,	
en e	
4 Complete only if before conversion entity is a domi	lestic profit corporation
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each cla	iss and series 10,000 shares of common stock, no par value
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	10,000 shares of common stock, no par value
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any_	N/A
	fective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
	N/A
5 Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonp	profit corporation and it is prognized on a stock basis
o Complete any in Series Commencers and in the	profit oor porotion and it is a games and
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each cla	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to unto se a class of any	
•	
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the eff occur is as follows	fective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
OCCUI IS AS JOHOWS	
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a non-	aprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis
	<u> </u>
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state and voting rights of its members	e (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification,
and roung name of the members	
7 Complete only if before conversion entity is a non	profit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis
	nprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis  (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (	
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (	
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (	
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (	
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (	

8 Complete only if before conversion entity is a domesti	c profit or nonprofit corporation
	berships of the converting corporation into ownership ration, into cash, into other consideration that may include a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash and
outstanding immediately prior to the effective time o company interests of Real Green Systems, LLC, such shall receive 100% of the membership interests of Recommon stock of Real Green Systems Inc. converted subsequent to the effective time, be surrendered to the	eal Green Systems, LLC Certificates for shares of by reason of the conversion contemplated hereby shall, e manager of Real Green Systems, LLC, for cancellation stems, LLC, shall be reflected on the books and records of
9 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired oth 90 days after the receipt of this document by the adr	er than the date of filing. The date must be no more than ninistrator)
The conversion is effective on theday of	
or member of the converting corporation	
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
REAL GREEN COMPUTERS, INC	12/31/2018
REAL GREEN MARKETING SERVICES	12/31/2023
REAL GREEN SYSTEMS	12/31/2023
The converting corporation's name and/or assume surviving business organization	d name(s) to be used as new assumed паme(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
N/A	•

12 Signatures Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign

Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced	l husiness
a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous co the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not	onsent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of
directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act	
Signed this day of	1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Di corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Accordance this day of Oc+ober	By Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	DON BROWN, PRESIDENT
	(Type or Print Name)
Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign	
<ul> <li>c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for a affairs of the converting foreign corporation</li> </ul>	approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal
Signed this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By(Signature of Authonzed Officer or Agent)
	(Type or Print Name)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 09/23/2019